Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured 
Creditor, the vacant possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of DBS Bank 
India Limited. The secured asset will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever 
there is” basis for recovery of Rs. 94,44,915.48 (Rupees Ninety Four Lakh Forty Four Thousand 
Nine Hundred Fifteen and Paisa Forty Eight only) by way of Home Loan facility as on 
30.09.2025 along with future interest and charges from 01.10.2025 due to DBS Bank India 
Limited, the Secured Creditor from Borrowers and Mortgagor 1. Mr. Neel Gill Deshmukh 2. Mrs. 
Sarika Fernandes, both R/at:

[...]

application and contact 
details 

17.11.2025, before 4:00 PM 
DBS Bank India Ltd, Regional Office, The Ruby, 6th Floor, 
Dadar(W), Mumbai 400 028 Authorised Officer Mr. Sagar Padwal 
– 9930874485, Collection Manager - Mrs. Shilpa Poojary – 
9867865065 

Reserve Price Rs.1,06,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Six Lakh only) 

Increment amount Rs.25,000/- 

EMD Rs.10,60,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Thousand only) 
DD/NEFT/RTGS favouring DBS Bank India Limited, payable at 
Mumbai – Account No. 811LIABIOTS01INR, IFSC:DBSS0IN0811. 

Description of Immovable 
Property: All that piece and parcel of the property being FLAT NO. 604, 

BUILDING NO. B/3, 5TH FLOOR, SUVARNA RATNA GARDENS